| FORM PTO-1595<br>1-31-92                                    |  | G 15<br>ER SHEET                                  | <i>UO</i> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |  |  |  |
|---|--|---|---|--|--|--|
|   |  | l   | Attorney Docket No. 10981484-1                                    |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies                              | 101402553  | ame and add                                       | dress of receiving party(ies):                                    |  |  |  |
| Ross R. Allen   |  | HEWLETT-PA  | CKARD COMPANY   |  |  |  |
| Per Gunnar Lundgren   |  | Intellectual Property Administration              |   |  |  |  |
|   |  | P.O. Box 272 Fort Collins (                       | !400<br>Co∤orado 80528-9599                                       |  |  |  |
|   |  |   | 98  |  |  |  |
|   |  |   | S 4   |  |  |  |
|   |  |   |   |  |  |  |
|   | V  |   |   |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(                      | ies) attachedYes _X_ No  | Additional name(s) &                              | address(es) attached? Yes X No                                    |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:                                    |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| X Assignment  | Merger   |   | Change of Name  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement  | Other  |   |   |  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s): Feb. 24, 20                              | 00; March 16, 2000   |   |   |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or pat                             | ent number(s):   |   |   |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed                             | together with a new applic   | cation, execution                                 | date of the application is:                                       |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)                                |  | B. Patent No.(s)                                  |   |  |  |  |
| Serial No.: 09/528,707 Date                                 | Filed: Mar. 17, 2000   |   |   |  |  |  |
|   | Additional number  | ers attached? NO                                  | _   |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should  | The state of the s | 6. Total number of                                | of applications and patents involved: 1                           |  |  |  |
| Records Manager   |  | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00               |   |  |  |  |
| HEWLETT-PACKARD CO  | MPANY  | Enclosed  |   |  |  |  |
| Legal Department - 314<br>P.O. Box 15                       |  | Y A   | ilinasion de la chennad de donceis consul                         |  |  |  |
| Boise, ID 83707   |  | X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. |   |  |  |  |
| r   | <u> </u>   | 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>         |   |  |  |  |
| 7/12/2000 ASCOTT 00000022 082025                            | 09528707 DO NOT USE  | THIS SPACE  |   |  |  |  |
| A FC1561 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.               | 1  |   |   |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docum |  | nformation is true                                | and correct and any attached copy is a                            |  |  |  |
|   | ,  |   |   |  |  |  |
| Terri Walker  | Jan 11   | 0 k   | June 12, 2000   |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing                                      | Signature  |   | Date  |  |  |  |
| -   | Total number of pages includ   | ing cover sheet, atta                             | achments, and document:3  |  |  |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)                               |  |   |   |  |  |  |
|   |  | h this portion                                    |   |  |  |  |
| Mail document to be recorded v                              | with required cover sheet  Commissioner of Page 1  |   | narke   |  |  |  |
|   | Box A  | ssignment   | iai ko  |  |  |  |
|   | Washingto  | n, D.C. 20231                                     |   |  |  |  |
|   |  |   |   |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 010903 FRAME: 0368 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981484-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

| an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:  |   |   |   |  |  |  |
|---|---|---|---|--|--|--|
| Integrated Do   | cument Creation   | And Finishing Usi   | ng Standalone Fi  | nishing  | Devices  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
|   |   |   |   |  |  |  |
| Filing date:  | March 17, 20  | 00  | Serial No.:   | 09,  | /528,707   | <del></del>  |
| continuations<br>Letters Paten  | -in-part (C-I-P's),<br>t, and any and all   | divisionals, and r<br>Letters Patent of   | enewals of and<br>the United State  | substites and o  | nd any and all co<br>cutes for said applicat<br>of countries foreign th<br>ons, or extensions of   | ion for said<br>ereto which  |
| be held and ethe term or t  | enjoyed by HP, its<br>erms for which s<br>irely as the same   | s successors, assi-<br>aid Letters Patent   | gns, nominees o<br>t respectively ma  | rlegali<br>ay be g   | r Letters Patent in any<br>representatives, to the<br>granted, reissued or e<br>me/us had this assig   | e full end of xtended, as  |
| that I/we have covenant and deliver all suimprovement legal represe respecting salegal proceed C-I-P's, reissaleverything poenforce, for iany and all | we not executed a agree that I/we ich papers as maked application and I/we it interests and I/we it in a second application and foreign appossible to aid HP, its or their own be | and will not exect will, each time a ay be necessary on and said Lette we agree to comimprovement(s), a lawful papers, to make its successors, as senefit, proper pathed the expenses | ate any agreeme request is made or desirable to ers Patent, to Hamunicate to Hisaid application o execute all diste all rightful oat essigns, nominees ent protection for | nt in co<br>, and v<br>perfect<br>P, its s<br>P, or t<br>and sai<br>claimer<br>hs and<br>s and le<br>or said | ntire interest herein as onflict herewith, and without undue delay, on the title to said invisuocessors, assigns, respectively. The terms and divisionals, condectarations, and general representatives to invention(s) or improversed by me/us in less and divisionals. | I/we further execute and ention(s) or nominees or nown facts estify in any entinuations, nerally to do obtain and vement(s) in |
| States and an patents on ap and all Letter United State   | ny official of any<br>oplications as afor<br>s Patent for said  | country or countr<br>resaid, to issue to<br>invention(s) or im<br>issued and gran   | ies foreign to the<br>HP, as assignee<br>provement(s), in   | <ul> <li>United<br/>of the<br/>cluding</li> </ul>  | nts and Trademarks o<br>d States whose duty i<br>entire right, title and i<br>any and all Letters P<br>of the application a  | it is to issue<br>nterest, any<br>latent of the  |
| application n   | ow identified by  | nd direct HP attor<br>the attorney dock<br>to them by the Uni   | et number and t   | tle set  | al number and filing of forth above as soon a frademark Office.  | date of said<br>as the same  |
| IN WHI  | ESS WHEREOF, I  | we hereunto set r   | my/our hand(s) a  | nd seal  | 1(s):<br>24 FEBLUARY 20  | - 1242   |
| Inventor's Signa  | ture (Seal)   | 1   | Date Assignment Sig   | ned: <u>X</u>  | 247 ESECHING 20  |  |
| -   | d Name: Ross R. Allen   |   | Date App  | lication S   | Signed: 24 FeBuar  | 2000   |
| State of Cal  |   |   |   |  |  | <del> </del>   |
|   | nta Chara   | ) ss.:  |   |  |  |  |
| personally know   | his <u>34<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>Fel</u><br>In or proved to me<br>signment to be his/he   | r free act and deed.  | rsonally appeared<br>factory evidence to  | Ross R<br>be the (   | person who acknowledged  | ) .<br>mmon  |
|   |   |   | on # 12415 <b>28</b>  |  | My commission expires: //-/-   | 2-03   |

Santa Clara County Comm. Biolies Nov 12,

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 010903 FRAME: 0369

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981484-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

| Before me this day of February, 2000   | , <b>x</b> / / / /                                       |   |
|--|--|---|
| Inventor's Typed Name: Per Gunnar Lundgren  Date Application Signed: Target 16, 2e  State of Idaho  State of Idaho  State of Idaho  Before me this   | Inventor's Signature (Seal                               | Date Assignment Signed: 174004 16, 2000   |
| State of Ideho  Secontry of Ada  Before me this of day of Secontry, 2000 personally inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name:  |  |   |
| Before me this do day of February 2000 personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregate of the person who acknowledged the forega | Inventor's Typed Name: Fer Guillar Lundgren              | Date Application Signed: 1 Ass Cit 16 2062  |
| Before me this day of February, 2000 personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreginstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.    Noter   Personal    |  |   |
| personally known or proved to me on the basis of suffering Person who acknowledged the foreginstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deep to the person who acknowledged the foreginstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deep to the person who acknowledged the foreginstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deep to the person who acknowledged the foreginstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.    Date Amplication Signed:   | County of Ada )  |   |
| personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreginstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deep state of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreginstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deep state of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreginstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.    Date Amphinent Signed:  | Before me this $\langle a \rangle$ day of February, 2000 | , persandivapped ed Per Gunnar Lundgren who is  |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name:  Date Assignment Signed:    Date Application Signed:   | personally known or proved to me on the basis of         | satisfacta Fevidence a be the person who acknowledged the foregoing                                   |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name:    Date Application Signed:  | instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de   |   |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name:  Date Assignment Signed:    Date Application Signed:   | <u>.</u>   | This Huffin   |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed:   |  |   |
| Date Assignment Signed:    Inventor's Signature (Seal)   |  | 5/14/2002   |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed:   |  | * * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed:   |  | STATE OF THE  |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed:   |  | Data Athanment Signed   |
| State of   |  | Date Assignment Signed  |
| State of ) } ss.:  County of )  Before me thisday of, personally appeared will personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreginstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.    Notary Pub is   Notary Pub is   My commission expires:   | Inventorio Typed Nemer                                   | Data Application Standy   |
| Before me this day of, personally appeared where the personal was a compared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregon instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.    Notary Public   My commission expires:   | Inventor's Typed Name:                                   | Date Application Signed:  |
| Before me this day of, personally appeared with personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregreen instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.    Notary Pub ic   Notary Pub ic   My commission expires:   | ·  |   |
| Before me thisday of, personally appeared whose personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregreen instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.    Notary Public   My commission expires:   | •  |   |
| Date Assignment Signed:    Notary Public   My commission expires:  | County of  |   |
| Date Assignment Signed:  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name:  Date Application Signed:   | Before me this day of                                    | , personally appeared who is  |
| Date Assignment Signed:  |  |   |
| Date Assignment Signed:    Date Assignment Signed:   | instrument of assignment to be instrict nee act and de   | eu.   |
| Date Assignment Signed:    Date Assignment Signed:   |  | Notary Public   |
| nventor's Signature (Seal)  nventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed:  State of ) ss.:  County of, personally appeared wlocersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreg  |  |   |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed:  State of ) ss.:  County of, personally appeared wlocksonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreg   |  |   |
| nventor's Signature (Seal)  nventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed:  State of ) ss.:  County of, personally appeared wlocersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreg  |  |   |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed:  State of ) ss.:  County of, personally appeared wlocksonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreg   |  |   |
| nventor's Signature (Seal)  nventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed:  State of ) ss.:  County of, personally appeared wlocersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreg  |  |   |
| State of )   |  | Date Assignment Signed  |
| State of ) ) ss.:  County of )  Before me this day of, personally appeared wl personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreg   | nventor's Signature (Seal)                               | Date Assignment Signed:   |
| ) ss.:  County of )  Before me this day of , personally appeared wlick personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreg  |  |   |
| Before me this day of, personally appeared will be some on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreg  |  |   |
| Before me this day of, personally appeared will be some on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreg  | Inventor's Typed Name:                                   |   |
| personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foreg   | Inventor's Typed Name:                                   |   |
|  | Inventor's Typed Name:  State of ) ss.:  County of )     | Date Application Signed:  |
| institution assignment to be his/her free act and deed.  | Inventor's Typed Name:                                   | Date Application Signed:  |
|  | State of   | Date Application Signed: who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing |
| Notary Public  | State of   |   |
| My commission expires:   | State of   |   |

Page 2 of 2

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))